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November 2023 C H R I S TA R

Wednesday, November 1

Thank God for providing many good connections for workers beginning ministry in a new North African
community in France. Pray for continued opportunities to build relationships and share truth.

Thursday, November 2

Praise God for answering many prayers for a Christian husband for a believer in Japan! Ask Him to provide for
and sustain other women like her who are also trusting the Lord for believing spouses.

Friday, November 3

Pray that a new discipleship-focused podcast produced by Arab Woman Today will help Christian women
throughout the Arab World grow in their faith.

Saturday, November 4

Rejoice that 16 people in Muslim communities have accepted Christ through the ministry of Scripture
Engagement via Social Media (SESaMe)! Pray they will have courage amid the threat of persecution.

Sunday, November 5

On the International Day of Prayer for the Persecuted Church, pray for courage and protection for believers
suffering for their faith. Ask God to make them lights in their communities.

Monday, November 6

Lift up Persian and Kurdish seekers meeting on Monday evenings for a 13-week video series that communicates
the person and work of Jesus. Pray they will encounter Christ personally.

Tuesday, November 7

Ask God to raise up local believers to minister in communities where cross-cultural workers have been forced to
leave.

Wednesday, November 8
Join workers in Canada in asking God to give Sikhs in their community a desire to know Him.
Thursday, November 9

Praise God for a short-term team that helped with construction on the Barnabas Building last month. Pray that
it will become a hub for hospitality, connection and outreach in a Hindu community.

Friday, November 10

Pray that workers in the United States will have abundant opportunities to share the good news with the Persian
students enrolled in their English classes.

Saturday, November 11
Pray that a small church of Southeast Asian believers in Scandinavia will grow.
Sunday, November 12

During Diwali, the Hindu festival of lights, pray that workers serving among Hindus will have many
opportunities to share the Light of the World.


https://www.christar.org/project/arab-woman-today
https://www.christar.org/project/sesame
https://www.christar.org/project/sesame
https://www.christar.org/project/barnabas-building

Monday, November 13

Praise God for a network of churches in the Philippines that supports over 50 church-planting workers! Ask
Him to continue to use this group to make the gospel known in least-reached* areas.

Tuesday, November 14

Pray that workers in the Far East will connect with local students on a deeper level through hiking trips and
movie nights.

Wednesday, November 15

Today many in Japan celebrate Shichi-Go-San by praying for the health and well-being of their children at a
Shinto shrine. Pray for the children of this nation, asking that many will hear the gospel at a young age.

Thursday, November 16

Pray that revisions to a translation of the New Testament into a South Asian language will be completed by the
end of the year.

Friday, November 17

Lift up the Muslim women in North America participating in a yearlong Bible discussion group. Pray that God’s
Word will captivate their hearts.

Saturday, November 18

Ask God to provide 100 daily prayer partners for each new worker preparing for the field.

Sunday, November 19

Pray for grace and comfort for overseas workers struggling with being apart from family during the holidays.
Monday, November 20

Praise God for a group of Muslim university students who are interested in studying the Bible! Ask God to
reveal Himself to them through His Word.

Tuesday, November 21

Pray that South Asians in the United Kingdom will experience God’s love as they interact with numerous local
believers who volunteer alongside Christar workers.

Wednesday, November 22
Praise God for a new believer in Japan! Pray she will grow in her faith.
Thursday, November 23

Happy Thanksgiving! Thank God with us for the many churches and individuals who, through their faithful
prayers and giving, participate with Christar workers in ministry to the least-reached.

Friday, November 24

Praise God for raising up believers in South Asia to share the gospel in least-reached communities. Ask Him to
provide for their financial needs.

Saturday, November 25

On Small Business Saturday, lift up Christar workers building into the lives of least-reached people through
roles in business. Ask God to give them abundant opportunities to live out and share the gospel.



Sunday, November 26

Lift up two workers who recently began ministry in a town in Japan with no known believers. Pray for grace for
them and that a church will be established in this community.

Monday, November 27

Pray for wisdom for workers in South Asia as they explore new business opportunities that could enable them to
bring blessing to their community.

Tuesday, November 28

On Giving Tuesday, ask God to provide for the needs of Christar workers and projects through the generosity of
the Body of Christ.

Wednesday, November 29

Praise God for those who’ve heard the gospel through sports camps and clinics hosted by believers in Southeast
Asia. Pray that many will be continually drawn toward the good news.

Thursday, November 30

Ask the Lord to bring people who are open to the gospel to the many Christmas outreaches Christar workers
around the world will hold throughout December.

*Those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and that worships in a way that’s relevant in their culture.
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